



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1153 OF 2025

BAPU ALIAS BAPUSAHEB MOHAN LODHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1415 OF 2025

SULTAN JUMMA MANSURI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

147 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1629 OF 2025

SHAIKH SALIM SHAIKH USMAN PATEL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

148 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1679 OF 2025

NAHUSHRAJ ASHOK SONAWANE AND OTHES
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

149 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1762 OF 2025

ADITYA ANIL PAWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

150 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2582 OF 2025

SHRIKANT BHASKAR DEORE THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

151 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2603 OF 2025

RAHUL SUDARSHANT PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

152 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2605 OF 2025

PRAVIN SOPANRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record, is extended by four weeks.
2. Stand over to 9th February 2026.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

asb/DEC25

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**