



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2603 OF 2025

Rahul Sudarshant Patil And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr. S. R. Andhale h/f Mr. S. N. Suryawanshi, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S. P. Joshi, APP for respondent-State

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATE : 07th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 06.07.2026.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

B. S. Joshi